
 

2011-12 Women’s Basketball Schedule 

Date Opponent Location Time 
Wed., Nov 02 Puget Sound* Connolly Center 7:00 p.m. 
Fri., Nov 11 UC Santa Barbara Connolly Center 7:00 p.m. 
Sun., Nov 13 UC Davis Connolly Center 2:00 p.m. 
Wed., Nov 16 Washington Seattle, Wash. 7:00 p.m. 
Sat., Nov 19 San Diego KeyArena 5:30 p.m. 

Seattle U Thanksgiving Tournament 

Fri., Nov 25 
Akron vs. Loyola Chicago 
Seattle U vs. San Francisco 

Connolly Center 
6:00 p.m. 
8:00 p.m. 

Sat., Nov 26 Consolation/Championship Connolly Center 6:00 pm/8:00 p.m. 
Fri., Dec 2 Long Beach State Connolly Center 7:00 p.m. 
Sun., Dec 4 Boise State Boise, Idaho 1:00 p.m. 
Sun., Dec 11 Portland Connolly Center 12:30 p.m. 
Tues., Dec 13 Santa Clara Connolly Center 7:00 p.m. 
Sat., Dec 17 Saint Mary’s Connolly Center 4:00 p.m. 
Wed., Dec 21 Arkansas-Little Rock Little Rock, Ark 5:00 p.m. 

Washington Dental Holiday Hoops Tournament 

Thu., Dec 29 
St. Louis vs. E. Michigan 
SU vs. St. Francis (PA)  

KeyArena 
11:00 a.m. 
1:15 p.m. 

Fri., Dec 30 Consolation/Championship KeyArena 11:00 a.m./1:15 p.m. 
Thu., Jan 5 Idaho Moscow, Idaho 6:00 p.m. 
Sun., Jan 8 Colorado State Connolly Center 12:00 p.m. 
Wed., Jan 11 Fresno State Fresno, Calif. 11:00 a.m. 
Sat., Jan 14 Chicago State Connolly Center 4:00 p.m. 
Tues., Jan 17 
Sun., Jan 22 

Pacific 
UC Irvine 

Stockton, Calif. 
Irvine, Calif. 

7:00 p.m. 
2:00 p.m. 

Wed., Jan 25 
Wed, Feb 1 

BYU 
UW-Milwaukee 

Connolly Center 
Milwaukee, Wis. 

7:00 p.m. 
5:00 p.m. 

Thu., Feb. 9 Portland State Portland, Ore 7:00 p.m. 
Sat., Feb 18 Utah Valley Connolly Center 4:00 p.m. 
Wed., Feb 22 
Sun., Feb 26 
Wed., Feb 29 
Sat., March 3 
Sat., March 10 

Chicago State 
UC Riverside 
Stanford 
CSU Bakersfield 
CSU Bakersfield 

Chicago, Ill. 
Connolly Center 
Palo Alto, Calif. 
Connolly Center 
Bakersfield, Calif. 

7:00 p.m. 
2:00 p.m. 
7:00 p.m. 
7:00 p.m. 
4:00 p.m. 

   

All times local to site; home games in bold;* denotes exhibition game. 


